506352380 11/12/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6399135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBB JANKURA	07/31/2020
MATTHEW THOMAS JAMES	07/31/2020
PETER DERING	07/31/2020
PETER LOCKETT	07/29/2020
ARTHUR VIGER	07/31/2020
ANDREW WHEELER GANS	07/31/2020
KIRAN MALLADI	07/31/2020
ADRIENNE ROWELL	07/29/2020
JAIMEE ERICKSON	07/31/2020
MAX A. MALONEY	07/30/2020
JOSEPH CUNNINGHAM	07/29/2020
DANE JONES	07/31/2020
COLIN MAGINNIS	07/31/2020
RACHEL ROBERTS	07/31/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEAK DESIGN
Street Address:	2325 3RD STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 410
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16945687

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6507147024

Email: docketing@r8pg.com

Correspondent Name: RUN8 PATENT GROUP, LLC

Address Line 1: 1108 BRYANT STREET

Address Line 2: UNIT B

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PEAK-M02-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEPHANIE N. JOHNSON

SIGNATURE: /Stephanie N. Johnson/

DATE SIGNED: 11/12/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=PEAK-M02-US-APP_DEC-ASG#page1.tif

source=PEAK-M02-US-APP_DEC-ASG#page2.tif

source=PEAK-M02-US-APP_DEC-ASG#page3.tif



PEAK-M02-US DEC + ASG

This combined Declaration and Assignment is directed to United States Patent Application entitled "MOBILE DEVICE MOUNTING SYSTEM," docketed internally as PEAK-M02-US and filed herewith (referred to herein as the "APPLICATION").

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual(s) (referred to herein as the "INVENTOR(S)") hereby assign, transfer, and set over to Peak Design (referred to herein as "COMPANY") – a state of Delaware corporation located at 2325 3rd St., Ste 410 San Francisco 94107– its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the invention for which the undersigned has/have executed the APPLICATION for patent in the United States of America, together with all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all patents (domestic and foreign) that may be granted therefor.

Such interest represents the entire ownership of the APPLICATION and patent(s) when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such patents may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTOR(S) if this assignment had not been made.

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patents resulting from the APPLICATION, including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to COMPANY.

The INVENTOR(S) further agrees to: (a) cooperate with the COMPANY in the prosecution of the APPLICATION and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as COMPANY lawfully may request to obtain the patent for the invention in any and all countries.

DECLARATION

1 of 3



PEAK-M02-US DEC + ASG

As an INVENTOR, I hereby declare that:

- the APPLICATION was made or authorized to be made by me;
- I have reviewed and understand the contents and the claims of the APPLICATION;
- I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the APPLICATION; and
- I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me to be material to the patentability of the claims of the APPLICATION.
- I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

EXECUTED BY:			
Name + Address	Citizenship	Signature	Date
Robb Jankura 2313 Mapleton Ave Boulder CO 80304	USA	DocuSigned by: C3BF70EA7EEB41B	7/31/2020
Matthew Thomas James 764 Arkansas St SF, CA 94107	USA	DocuSigned by:	7/31/2020
Peter Dering 136 Ripley St San Francisco CA 94110	USA	Puter During OB77930ADEFA4BA	7/31/2020
Peter Lockett 46 Sonia Street Oakland, CA 94618	USA	Puter Lockett AAF77B0936E2466	7/29/2020
Arthur Viger 1248 17th ave San Francisco CA 94122	USA	DocuSigned by: 2588EE17C2B146C	7/31/2020
Andrew Wheeler Gans Wheeler Gans	USA	DocuSigned by: Wuller Gans 588FFDE288A24DC	7/31/2020
Kiran Malladi 73 Walter St San Francisco CA 94114	USA	Docusigned by: Eiran Malladi 2160EDDD1ECC4BE	7/31/2020

2 of 3



RECORDED: 11/12/2020

PEAK-M02-US DEC + ASG

Adrienne Rowell 140 Steiner st Apt. 6	USA	DocuSigned by:	7/29/2020
San Francisco, CA 94117 Jaimee Erickson Jaimee Erickson	USA	Jaimer Erickson E2971D8766E642E	7/31/2020
Max A. Maloney 5634 McFarlane Rd Sebastopol, CA 95472	USA	Max a. Maloney 145992A7B0BC433	7/30/2020
Joseph Cunningham joseph cunningham	Irish	DocuSigned by: 17C569E43BF3400	7/29/2020
Dane Jones Dane Jones	USA	DocuSigned by: FOFB35CF5926481	7/31/2020
Colin Maginnis Colin Maginnis	USA	DocuSigned by: C5FFBB5B218240B	7/31/2020
Rachel Roberts Rachel Roberts	USA	Radul Roberts 84AD9BFD22BF489	7/31/2020